	ATTY, DOCKET NO. 2795/1	
101985511	ATTT: BOCKET NO. 2193/1	

	J1985511 arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying part(ies) Datapipe, Inc. 1-31-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Datric, Inc.		
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address: same as street address Street Address: Six Coliseum Centre, Suite 400		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - North Carolina	2815 Coliseum Centre Drive City/State/Zip: Charlotte, NC 28217		
☐ Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Merger Change of Name 	 ■ Corporation-State North Carolina □ Other - If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation 		
Effective Date <u>December 14, 2001</u>	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
SEE ATTA	ACHED Imbers attached? ■ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq. ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A. 2180 Two Wachovia Center	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
301 South Tryon Street Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265		
The original document. J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing	January 23, 2002 Signature Date Date		
15/2002 DBYRME 00000020 78071245 FC:481 40.00 OP	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENTS: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on January 23, 2002. Date of Signature: January 23, 2002. Signature: Signature: January 23, 2002.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0803

SERIAL NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
78/071,245	DATRIC	Word Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0804

SOSID: 0559776 Date Filed: 12/14/2001 10:13 At Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of Sta

21 347 9058

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is DataPipe, Inc.
- The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of said corporation's Articles of incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefore:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Datric, Inc.
- 3. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was adopted by its shareholders on the 15 day of September, 2001, pursuant to Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes, as amended from time to time.
 - 4. These Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

This the 12 day of December, 2001.

Datric, Inc.

By:

James R. Griffin, President

http://www.secretary.state.nc.us/imaging/54786400.jpg

TRADEMARK^{1/23/02}
REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0805